Crry oF ANTHONY, KANSAS

WWTF Cerg. No. 1 IMPROVEMENTS 2021

DOCUMENT 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL
Project: WWTF CELL NO. 1 IMPROVEMENTS 2021

Effective Date of Agreement April 20

Date October 24 ,2022

, 2022

Contractor Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., [ne.

Owner hereby orders and authorizes the following changes in the Work:

Revising contract price to As-Constructed quantities.
Revising completion cate due to delays caused by weather.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price (as of Effective Date of Agreement);
Old Contract Price (as adjusted by previous Change Orders):
NET (inerease) (decrease) due to this Change Order-

New Contract Price (as adjusted by this Change Order):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original completion date (as given in Notice to Proceed):

Old completion date (as adjusted by previous Change Orders):
NET (deerease) due Lo this Change Order:

New completion date (as adjusted by this Change Order):

ORDERED BY: City of Anthony, Kansas

[Owner)

By:

Greg Cleveland
[Typed/Printed)

Mayor
(Title)

Attest:

(Title)

732,952.50
732,952.50
8,602.50
724,350.00

|5 BT |[&e

,2022
,2022

days
,2022

September 18
September 18
20
Qctober 7

ACCEPTED BY: Dondlinger & Sons Congtruction Co,, Inc,

By: —'MC%%/
/O

Mark Lorenz

(Typed/Printed)

Vice-President

(Title)

REVIEWED BY:

5

e

& ASSOCIATES, P.A.

END OF DOCUMENT

0063 63-1




Anthony WWTF Cell No. 1 Improvements - Final Change Order Quantities

Contract Constructed Difference
Item Description Unit Unit Price Quantity Price Quantity Price Quantitly Price
Base Bid

1 Mobilization LS S 58,750.00 1] s 58,750.00 1.0 S 58,750.00 0.0 S -
2 Remove Existing 30 mil Liner and Sludge LS S 96,000.00 1| s 96,000.00 1.0 S 96,000.00 0.0 S -
3 Compacted Embankment LS S 66,000.00 1§ 66,000.00 1.0 S 66,000.00 0.0 S -
4 Bentonite Sealing Tons S 465.00 625| S 290,625.00 606.5 S 282,022.50 -18.5 S (8,602.50)
5 Rip Rap Slope Protection SY S 3400 (| 5,785|S5 196,690.00 | 5785.0 | 196,690.00 0.0 S -
6 12" PC350 DI Pipe LF S 300.00 60( S 18,000.00 60.0 S 18,000.00 0.0 S -
7 Seepage Testing LS $  2,500.00 1| s 2,500.00 1.0 s 2,500.00 0.0 S -
8 Seeding LS S 4,387.50 1| s 4,387.50 1.0 S 4,387.50 0.0 S -

S 732,952.50 8 724,350.00 S (8,602.50)

Page1lof1




